CHAPTER:	2000	Number:	2110	REVIEWED:	7/13/2023
REPLACES:	10/8/2019			ENACTED:	10/8/2019
Revised/Reviewed:	6/29/2023			NEXT REVIEW:	7/1/2026
APPROVED:	avall			Joe Hoffman, Medical Program Director	
APPROVED:	Jeff Faucett Jeff Faucett (Jul 13, 2023 12:54 PDT)			Jeff Faucett, Chair	

I. Purpose:

To establish a standard process for introducing new medical devices into field operation in Kitsap County.

II. Policy:

All new medical devices for patient care in Kitsap County shall be approved by The Kitsap County MPD.

III. Procedure:

- A. All medical devices used in Kitsap County shall be FDA-approved for EMS use in the field.
 - All medical devices must be used, maintained, calibrated, and cleaned in accordance with the recommendations of the manufacturer and applicable CDC and FDA guidelines.
 - 2. If a Kitsap County Provider Agency would like to use a new medical device, a request for review of that device must be sent through the agency Medical Officer to the EMS Office for the MPD to review.
 - 3. All requests must be in writing and include the reason for the request and any pertinent information or medical studies done in reference to said device.
- B. The Kitsap County EMS Office will send written notification of the MPD's decision.
- C. Training must take place prior to new device implementation. Documentation of training shall be done by the agency Medical Officer and sent to the MPD at the EMS Office.

2110 Medical Device Approval. For Approval. 7.13.23

Final Audit Report 2023-07-13

Created: 2023-07-13

By: Tamarah Hoffman (tamhoffman@comcast.net)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAP1le_SmnnMMVVbWarcuhka5bEKVpv9h5

"2110 Medical Device Approval. For Approval. 7.13.23" History

- Document created by Tamarah Hoffman (tamhoffman@comcast.net) 2023-07-13 7:33:04 PM GMT- IP address: 73.254.37.5
- Document emailed to Jeff Faucett (jfaucett@skfr.org) for signature 2023-07-13 7:33:37 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Jeff Faucett (jfaucett@skfr.org) 2023-07-13 7:54:38 PM GMT- IP address: 64.146.143.130
- Document e-signed by Jeff Faucett (jfaucett@skfr.org)

 Signature Date: 2023-07-13 7:54:50 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 64.146.143.130
- Agreement completed. 2023-07-13 - 7:54:50 PM GMT